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This FY Last FY
9/06 – 2/07 9/05 – 2/06 Count Percent

Applications Received
Broker Original Applications Received 1438  1195 243 20.33%
Sales Original Applications Received 9634 13611 -3977 -29.22%

Total Original Applications 11072 14806 -3734 -25.22%

Broker Late Renewal Applications Received 648 435 213 48.97%
Sales Late Renewal Applications Received 4215 2888 1327 45.95%

Total Late Renewal Applications Received 4863 3323 1540 46.34%

Licenses Issued from Applications
Broker Licenses from Original Applications 1257 1077 180 16.71%
Sales Licenses from Original Applications 7566 9602 -2036 -21.20%

Total Licenses from Original Applications 8823 10679 -1856 -17.38%

Broker Licenses from Late Renewal Applications 710 505 205 40.59%
Sales Licenses from Late Renewal Applications 4178 2885 1293 44.82%

Total Licenses from Late Renewal Applications 4888 3390 1498 44.19%

 

Renewal Activity for Expirations
Broker Timely Renewals and Percentage 7183 87.09% 7375 90.09% -192 -3.00%
Sales Timely (1 year) Renewals and Percentage 12643 69.26% 10652 73.75% 1991 -4.49%
Sales Timely (2 year) Renewals and Percentage 12591 76.45% 13320 82.71% -729 -6.26%

Total Timely Renewals from Broker and Sales 32417 75.44% 31347 80.90% 1070 -5.46%

Change

Licensing and Education Division
Fiscal Year Comparison

Fiscal Year 2007 - Year to Date
 

Licensing Education Fiscal Year Comparison L1 Report



Feb 06 Mar 06 Apr 06 May 06 Jun 06 Jul 06 Aug 06 Sep 06 Oct 06 Nov 06 Dec 06 Jan 07 Feb 07
Broker Licensees
Individual (Active) 33,478 33,523 33,553 33,578 33,574 33,608 33,651 33,669 33,681 33,698 33,724 33,824 33,910
Corporation (Active) 4,062 4,086 4,076 4,084 4,097 4,093 4,100 4,112 4,113 4,111 4,104 4,110 4,130
LLC (Active) 1,331 1,376 1,413 1,448 1,471 1,492 1,526 1,551 1,596 1,628 1,651 1,693 1,733
Non-resident (Active) 408 413 418 419 419 425 427 431 439 443 450 458 458
Partnership (Active) 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Total Active Status 39,282 39,400 39,462 39,531 39,563 39,620 39,706 39,765 39,831 39,882 39,931 40,087 40,233
Inactive Status 1,626 1,640 1,631 1,642 1,653 1,629 1,629 1,621 1,610 1,611 1,608 1,629 1,632
Total Brokers 40,908 41,040 41,093 41,173 41,216 41,249 41,335 41,386 41,441 41,493 41,539 41,716 41,865
Sales Licensees
Active Status 74,408 75,481 76,310 77,213 77,640 78,039 78,997 79,642 80,275 80,345 79,987 79,825 80,485
Inactive Status 28,088 27,914 27,504 27,225 27,701 27,733 27,600 27,395 27,249 27,121 27,710 28,236 27,979
Total Sales 102,496 103,395 103,814 104,438 105,341 105,772 106,597 107,037 107,524 107,466 107,697 108,061 108,464
Total Active 113,690 114,881 115,772 116,744 117,203 117,659 118,703 119,407 120,106 120,227 119,918 119,912 120,718
Total Inactive 29,714 29,554 29,135 28,867 29,354 29,362 29,229 29,016 28,859 28,732 29,318 29,865 29,611
Total Brokers & Sales 143,404 144,435 144,907 145,611 146,557 147,021 147,932 148,423 148,965 148,959 149,236 149,777 150,329

Feb 06 Mar 06 Apr 06 May 06 Jun 06 Jul 06 Aug 06 Sep 06 Oct 06 Nov 06 Dec 06 Jan 07 Feb 07
Inspector Licensees  
Professional Inspectors 3,672 3,695 3,714 3,738 3,746 3,758 3,769 3,765 3,797 3,814 3,809 3,821 3,813
Real Estate Inspectors 174 180 182 184 185 181 178 176 158 158 157 157 161
Apprentice Inspectors 163 162 159 158 153 153 146 149 145 142 139 139 133
Total Inspectors 4,009 4,037 4,055 4,080 4,084 4,092 4,093 4,090 4,100 4,114 4,105 4,117 4,107

Feb 06 Mar 06 Apr 06 May 06 Jun 06 Jul 06 Aug 06 Sep 06 Oct 06 Nov 06 Dec 06 Jan 07 Feb 07
ERW Registrants
Businesses 37 35 35 35 36 36 31 31 30 31 32 31 32
Individuals 1,043 1,094 1,128 1,150 1,161 1,170 1,203 1,222 1,265 1,293 1,308 1,353 1,361
Total Registrants 1,080 1,129 1,163 1,185 1,197 1,206 1,234 1,253 1,295 1,324 1,340 1,384 1,393

Feb 06 Mar 06 Apr 06 May 06 Jun 06 Jul 06 Aug 06 Sep 06 Oct 06 Nov 06 Dec 06 Jan 07 Feb 07
All Licensees & Registrants 148,493 149,601 150,125 150,876 151,838 152,319 153,259 153,766 154,360 154,397 154,681 155,278 155,829

Inspectors

Easement & Right-of-way Registrants

Total Licensees and Registrants

Licensing and Education Division
Licensee and Registrant Status

February 2007

Real Estate Licensees

Licensing Education Licensee and Registrant Status L2 Report



Monthly Results
R. E. Prof.

Salesperson Broker Inspector Inspector
Examinations Passed 1,252 135 6 36
Examinations Failed 1,281 68 2 51

Examinations Taken 2,533 203 8 87

Applicants Examined 1,939 162 7 78
1st Time Passed 995 112 5 30

Examination Pass Rate 49.4% 66.5% 75.0% 41.4%
Applicant Pass Rate 64.6% 83.3% 85.7% 46.2%
1st Time Pass Rate 51.3% 69.1% 71.4% 38.5%

Year-to-Date Results
R. E. Prof.

Salesperson Broker Inspector Inspector
Examinations Passed 7,718 816 14 214
Examinations Failed 8,241 420 18  377

Examinations Taken 15,959 1,236 32 591

Applicants Examined 9,481 884 19 364
1st Time Passed 5,077 612 10 124

Examination Pass Rate 48.4% 66.0% 43.8% 36.2%
Applicant Pass Rate 81.4% 92.3% 73.7% 58.8%
1st Time Pass Rate 53.5% 69.2% 52.6% 34.1%

Licensing and Education Division
Examination Activity

February 2007

Licensing Education Examination Activity L3 Report



Feb 06 Mar 06 Apr 06 May 06 Jun 06 Jul 06 Aug 06 Sep 06 Oct 06 Nov 06 Dec 06 Jan 07 Feb 07
MCE Electives Only 948 991 1,022 1,021 1,049 1,089 1,139 1,183 1,267 1,276 1,307 1,338 1,384
Core and MCE Electives 1,091 1,092 1,086 1,077 1,066 1,062 1,055 1,043 1,043 1,021 1,026 1,021 1,020
Core, MCE Electives and TREC MCE Legal 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Core, MCE Electives and TREC MCE Ethics 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Core, MCE Electives, TREC MCE Legal and Ethi 371 370 372 389 387 388 388 388 388 409 409 408 408
MCE Electives and TREC MCE Legal 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2
MCE Electives and TREC MCE Ethics 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
MCE Electives, TREC MCE Legal and Ethics 116 116 114 146 145 145 144 144 144 171 170 169 168

Total Approved Instructors 2,546 2,589 2,614 2,654 2,668 2,705 2,747 2,779 2,863 2,897 2,932 2,956 3,000

Licensing and Education Division
Instructor Distribution

February 2007

Approved Instructor Distribution

Licensing Education Instructor Distribution L4 Report



Enforcement Division Report
Case Status

February 2007

February 2007 YTD
Open at Beginning of the Month 1,617 -------
Opened During the Month 325 2,203
Closed During the Month (427) 2,101       
Open at End of Month 1,515 -------  

Sep-06 Oct-06 Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 FY 07
Opened During Month: 346 471 395 306 360 325 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,203
Administrative 102 224 131 90 112 62 721
Public Complaints 96 114 111 89 90 110 610
Application Investigations 44 52 49 63 85 63 356
Moral Character Determinations 36 33 29 21 27 39 185
Non-Jurisdictional Complaints 68 48 75 43 46 51 331

Closed During Month: 303 382 360 301 328 427 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,101
Administrative 123 180 107 139 134 176 859
Public Complaints 79 81 119 78 95 107 559
Application Investigations 21 47 35 29 31 63 226
Moral Character Determinations 12 26 24 12 22 30 126
Non-Jurisdictional Complaints 68 48 75 43 46 51 331
Open at End of Month 1,456 1,545 1,580 1,585 1,617 1,515

Enforcement Case Status E1 Report



Enforcement Division

Febuary 2007

Name and Location Order Basis for Order

Administrative Actions

Administrative OrdersEnforcement Division E2 Report

Riley, Beaux Jess(Arlington); 
License# 280127

Agreed probationary license ordered, 
effective February 26, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $500, entered 
February 22, 2007 

after expiration of his broker license and before he was aware his license had expired, 
Beaux Jess Riley continued to engage in the business of a real estate broker for another 
person with the expectation of receiving valuable consideration, in violation of §1101.351 
of the Texas Occupations Code


McSween, David Matthew
(Spring); License# 428975

Revocation of salesperson license, effective 
February 23, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Zito, Laura Lee(Spring); 
License# 380675

Revocation of salesperson license, entered 
February 27, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Romo, Philip Perez(The Colony); 
License# 397149

Revocation of salesperson license, entered 
February 26, 2007

engaged in conduct which constitutes dishonest dealings, bad faith, or untrustworthiness 
in modifying a professional engineerôs structural evaluation letter requested by the lender 
and forwarding two modified versions to the lender as the professional engineerôs own 
assessment, in order to obtain loan approval, in violation of Ä15(a)(6)(V) of the Real 
Estate License Act, Article 6573a, Texas Civil Statutes [Ä1101.652(b)(2) of the Texas 
Occupations Code effective June 1, 2003]; pursued a continued and flagrant course of 
misrepresentation by representing to the lender that the letters were written by the 
engineer, in violation of Ä15(a)(6)(C) of the Real Estate License Act, Article 6573a, 
Texas Civil Statutes [Ä1101.652(b)(6) of the Texas Occupations Code effective June 1, 
2003]; and acted negligently or incompetently in failing to ensure that an effective date 
was entered in the executed contract, in violation of Ä15(a)(6)(W) of the Real Estate 
License Act, Article 6573a, Texas Civil Statutes [Ä1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas 
Occupations Code effective June 1, 2003]

Cain, Kris(Houston); License# 
512696

Agreed 1 month suspension of broker license 
fully probated for 6 months, entered February 
1, 2007; Agreed administrative penalty of 
$1,000, entered February 1, 2007

acted negligently or incompetently in performing an act for which a person is required to 
hold a real estate license, in violation of §1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code 
by not taking to proper steps to act as intermediary and not being aware of indicators of 
mortgage fraud crimes; procuring a license for the license holder by fraud, 
misrepresentation, or deceit or by making a material misstatement of fact in an 
application for a license, in violation of §1101.652(a)(2) of the Texas Occupations Code

Talerico, Richard C.
(Brookshire); License# N/A

Agreed administrative penalty of $1,000, 
entered February 5, 2007

performing unlicensed activity by naming himself as broker in a Residential Leasing and 
Property Management Agreement without first obtaining a real estate broker license, in 
violation of §1101.351 of the Texas Occupations Code 

Casterline, Cheryl Ann
(Rockport); License# 497981

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 23, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 23, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Mueller, Robin Glazener(Dallas); 
License# 461094

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 23, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 23, 2007

failing to pay the $200 fee within the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the 
Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission



Enforcement Division

Febuary 2007

Name and Location Order Basis for Order

Administrative Actions

Administrative OrdersEnforcement Division E2 Report

Renfroe, Rose Sandra
(Duncanville); License# 293561

Agreed reprimand of broker license, entered 
February 2, 2007; Agreed administrative 
penalty of $250, entered February 2, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Mansur, Kairunnissa(Carrollton); 
License# 466101

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 2, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 2, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Jones, Brian David(Houston); 
License# 439094

Revocation of broker license, effective 
February 2, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Godwin, Mark(Dallas); License# 
493566

Agreed administrative penalty of $500, 
entered February 23, 2007

after expiration of his salesperson license, Mark Godwin continued to engage in the 
business of a real estate broker by acting as a buyer's agent for another person with the 
expectation of receiving valuable consideration, in violation of §1101.351 of the Texas 
Occupations Code; and making a material misstatement of fact by failing to answer "yes" 
to the question regarding unlicensed activity in an application for late renewal of a real 
estate salesperson license, in violation of §1101.652(a)(2) of the Texas Occupations 
Code


Royster, Elizabeth Ann
(Houston); License# 498130

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 16, 2007; 

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Ashberg, Jared L. (Austin); 
License# 437101

Agreed reprimand of salesperson licensed, 
entered February 1, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 1, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Killfoil, Mike(Austin); License# 
461881

Revocation of salesperson license, effective 
February 15, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Conn, Larry Leland(Tomball); 
License# 262447

Agreed reprimand of broker license, entered 
February 7, 2007; Agreed administrative 
penalty of $250, entered February 7, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Troth, Richard Conder(Dallas); 
License# 440779

Revocation of salesperson license, effective 
February 6, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Sumner, James D.(Itasca); 
License# 377765

Agreed reprimand of broker license, entered 
February 6, 2007

failed to furnish to the buyers and the seller the Information About Brokerage Services 
disclosure at the time of the first substantive dialogue, in violation of §15C of the Real 
Estate License Act, Article 6573a, Texas Civil Statutes [§1101.558(c) of the Texas 
Occupations Code effective June 1, 2003]; acted negligently or incompetently in failing 
to complete the effective date of the purchase contract and improperly completing other 
portions of the contract, in violation of §15(a)(6)(W) of the Real Estate License Act, 
Article 6573a, Texas Civil Statutes [§1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code 
effective June 1, 2003]; used an outdated TREC contract form, in violation of 22 TAC § 
537.28



Enforcement Division

Febuary 2007

Name and Location Order Basis for Order

Administrative Actions

Administrative OrdersEnforcement Division E2 Report

Stellges, Sharon Katherine(San 
Antonio); License# 190354

Agreed extension of probated suspension, 
entered February 22, 2007 

extension until April 30, 2007, to take required 30-hour principles of real estate course 
and extension of probation until January 31, 2008, in lieu of revoking probation and 
imposing 2 month suspension of broker license


Longoria, Johnny Jr.(Houston); 
License# 493508

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered Feburary 20, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 20, 2007

failing to pay the $200 fee within the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the 
Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission

Goff, Jena J.(Houston); License# 
360069

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 20, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 20, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Powers, Rebeca Ramos
(Carrollton); License# 381693

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 22, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 22, 2007

failing to pay the $200 fee within the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the 
Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission

Lopez, Victoria Irene(Houston); 
License# 476272

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 20, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 20, 2007 

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Gayle, Cindy(Goliad); License# 
246663

Agreed reprimand of broker license, entered 
February 20, 2007; Agreed administrative 
penalty of $750, entered February 20, 2007

acting negligently or incompetently by failing to promptly return phone calls from the 
seller and return keys to the seller, in violation of §1101.652(a)(1) of the Texas 
Occupations Code


Nguyen, Ngu Nguyen(Fort 
Worth); License# 496715

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 16, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 16, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Hatcher, Deidra D.(Houston); 
License# 494101

Revocation of salesperson license, effective 
February 27, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Walker, Jennifer Adkins
(Mansfield); License# 478945

Revocation of salesperson license, effective 
February 16, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Barrs, Felicia Unice(DeSoto); 
License# 493194

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 14, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 14, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Garcia, Ana Maria(Laredo); 
License# 450581

Revocation of broker license, effective 
February 28, 2007

violated a term or condition of probation by failing to make a payment as required by the 
order of probation



Enforcement Division

Febuary 2007

Name and Location Order Basis for Order

Administrative Actions

Administrative OrdersEnforcement Division E2 Report

Sadeghi, Reza K.(Houston); 
License# 467327

Revocation of salesperson license, effective 
February 22, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Soria, Emma Beatriz(Houston); 
License# 505497

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 22, 2007; Agreed 
admininstrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 22, 2007

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Lepori, Deweylene(Irving); 
License# 495282

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered February 22, 2007; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
February 22, 2007

failing to pay the $200 fee within the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the 
Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission



 

World Wide Web YTD Total
Total Pages Viewed 3,389,179 14,341,721

   

TREC E-Mail Notification List
Current Subscribers 135,072

Online YTD Online
Online Transactions Total Online Percent Percent   

Applications  (Key Performance Measure:45%) 1979 1534 77.5% 77.2%   
Broker Application 161 117 72.7% 73.7%
Broker Late Renewal Application 114 47 41.2% 44.0%
Salesperson Application 1669 1367 81.9% 81.1%
Corporate Application 35 3 8.6% 14.4%

Renewals (Key Performance Measure 25%) 6264 5420 86.5% 85.9%   
Broker Renewals 1368 1284 93.9% 93.5%
Salesperson  SAE Renewal 2132 1684 79.0% 81.4%
Salesperson MCE Renewal 2258 2146 95.0% 95.1%
Corporate Renewals 177 168 94.9% 95.4%
Limited Liability Company Renewals 63 61 96.8% 94.8%
Professional Inspector Renewals 194 64 33.0% 21.5%
Real Estate Inspector Renewals 8 2 25.0% 24.0%
Apprentice Inspector Renewals 4 1 25.0% 25.9%
Easement ROW Business Renewals 1 1 100.0% 14.3%
Easement ROW Individual Renewals 59 9 15.3% 13.5%

Information Services Electronic Information Outlet Statistics I1 Report

Current Total

Information Services Division
Electronic Information Outlet Statistics

February 2007

Current Month



Staff Services Division
Agency Financial Statement

February 2007

THRU 6TH MONTH OF FISCAL YEAR 2007

SIX MONTHS $ VARIANCE % VARIANCE
   FY 07 6/12  ANNUAL EXPENDITURES OVER(-) OVER(-)  

STRATEGIES APPROPRIATION*  APPROPRIATION AND A/P**  OR UNDER OR UNDER ENCUMBRANCES***
   
 
Licensing $ 1,140,515.00 $ 570,257.50 $ 643,422.88 $ (73,165.38) -12.83% $ 67,287.92

 

Enforcement 1,343,341.00 671,670.50 681,747.89 (10,077.39) -1.50% 57,336.38

Communication/Information 595,326.00 297,663.00 306,631.93 (8,968.93) -3.01% 4,631.40

Indirect Administration  1,268,967.00  634,483.50 563,801.36 70,682.14 11.14% 165,456.85

  
TOTAL $ 4,348,149.00 $ 2,174,074.50 $ 2,195,604.06 $ (21,529.56) -0.99% $ 294,712.55

   

* Total appropriations have been increased by $33,825.00 for benefit replacement pay and $186,700.00 for the 3% salary increase granted by the
Legislature.  In the Licensing strategy, subscription fees in the amount of $152,188.00 have been collected and remitted to the Texas Online vendor.
Appropriations have been reduced by $47,490, the savings realized when the lease for office space was renegotiated effective 9/1/06.

** Some expenditures are paid at the beginning of the fiscal year, such as computer and software maintenance, worker's compensation premium, etc.
 
*** Legislative provision requires the encumbrance of all contractual obligations through the end of the fiscal year.  This includes items such as office
rent, office equipment leases,the payment due to the Texas Public Finance Authority, or other contractual obligations.  Encumbrances are not included 
in the "Six Months Expenditures and A/P" column.

Staff Services Agency Financial Statement S1 Report



Beginning Ending
Purchase Par Purchase Market Additions Market Accrued Maturity

Date Value Price Value Changes Value Interest Description Date

03/07/2002 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 (100,000.00) 0.00 0.00  U.S. T-Notes, 6.25% 02/15/2007
08/23/2002 300,000.00 300,468.75 297,093.75 375.00 297,468.75 406.25  U.S. T-Notes, 3.25% 08/15/2007
02/28/2003 180,000.00 203,231.25 180,787.50 168.75 180,956.25 412.50  U.S. T-Notes, 5.50% 02/15/2008
11/28/2006 100,000.00 98,270.00 98,500.00 281.25 98,781.25 1,093.75  U.S. T-Notes, 3.75% 05/15/2008
08/27/2004 100,000.00 100,468.75 97,562.50 375.00 97,937.50 135.42  U.S. T-Notes, 3.25% 08/15/2008
02/20/2004 300,000.00 299,718.75 289,218.75 1,593.75 290,812.50 375.00  U.S. T-Notes, 3.00% 02/15/2009
08/27/2003 200,000.00 218,625.00 202,812.50 1,000.00 203,812.50 3,208.33  U.S. T-Notes, 5.50% 05/15/2009
02/24/2006 200,000.00 192,000.00 192,812.50 1,437.50 194,250.00 291.67  U.S. T-Notes, 3.50% 02/15/2010
12/21/2004 200,000.00 221,250.00 206,312.50 1,500.00 207,812.50 479.17  U.S. T-Notes, 5.75% 08/15/2010
11/29/2005 100,000.00 99,750.00 98,281.25 843.75 99,125.00 1,593.75  U.S. T-Notes, 4.25% 10/15/2010
02/24/2006 100,000.00 102,000.00 101,000.00 906.25 101,906.25 208.33  U.S. T-Notes, 5.00% 02/15/2011
05/24/2005 300,000.00 318,421.88 303,375.00 2,812.50 306,187.50 625.00  U.S. T-Notes, 5.00% 08/15/2011
02/28/2007 100,000.00 99,750.00 0.00 99,906.25 99,906.25 1,125.00

Totals $ 2,180,000.00 $ 2,253,954.38 $ 2,167,756.25 $ 11,200.00 $ 2,178,956.25 $ 9,954.17

Current Cumulative
Receipts: Month Totals
License's Remittances to Recovery Fund $ 20,460.00 $ 5,472,110.08
Interest Realized 30,057.91 5,745,040.11
Repayments to Recovery Fund (Principal and Interest) 14,393.00 1,044,676.15
Administrative Penalties 6,550.00 415,000.00

$ 71,460.91 $ 12,676,826.34

Disbursements:
Investments Purchased  (Offset by Matured Security) $ (8,218.75) 2,253,954.38
Accrued Interest Purchased 814.30 1,247.31
Payments from Recovery Fund 50,000.00 10,108,520.39
Rider Disbursements 91.20 10,628.70

$ 42,686.75 $ 12,374,350.78
Totals 28,774.16 302,475.56

(Current Month)

Reserved for Investment 0.00
Reserved for Payments Within 90 Days (155,000.00)
Balance $ 147,475.56

Investment Position:  The Fund is capable of meeting all known obligations.
Investment Compliance:  The Investment Policy of the Commission has been followed.

Karen Alexander, Investment Officer Barbara Kolb, Alternate Investment Officer

Total Received

Total Disbursed

Staff Services Division
Real Estate Recovery Trust Account No. 971 Investments

Current Securities
February 2007

Staff Services Real Estate Recovery Fund Current Investments S2 Report



Payment Repayment Admin Penalties Rider Payments Number of
Month-Year Total Total Total Disbursements FY2007-To-Date Payments

February 2006 55,570.05 110.33 5,400.00 13.77 - - - - -
March 2006 6,601.26 55.17 8,950.00 102.80 - - - - -
April 2006 104,146.75 5,735.55 4,950.00 0.00 - - - - -
May 2006 0.00 110.33 4,150.00 81.33 - - - - -
June 2006 43,551.40 2,551.47 4,600.00 20.00 - - - - -
July 2006 55,005.76 10,410.33 2,200.00 13.77 - - - - -
August 2006 34,217.66 (2,250.00) 11,100.00 20.00 - - - - -
September 2006 40,682.21 15,000.00 3,200.00 0.00 40,682.21 1
October 2006 17,527.44 (491.08) 8,250.00 0.00 17,527.44 1
November 2006 50,621.62 1,147.34 2,200.00 0.00 50,621.62 2
December 2006 12,992.48 20,589.08 2,950.00 40.94 12,992.48 1
January 2007 96,733.55 1,129.34 3,400.00 168.42 96,733.55 2
February 2007 50,000.00 14,393.00 6,550.00 91.20 50,000.00 1

567,650.18 68,490.86 67,900.00 552.23 268,557.30 8

Fiscal Year # of Payments Total Payments
thru 1989 268 $2,879,494.18

1990 42 579,467.82 Next 3 Months $155,000.00
1991 39 423,560.08
1992 35 467,668.69
1993 33 384,067.85
1994 31 394,466.36
1995 29 404,449.31
1996 26 385,724.99
1997 20 365,445.94
1998 27 497,406.17
1999 21 568,326.88
2000 18 509,279.95
2001 11 189,405.09
2002 19 561,110.81
2003 11 228,924.68
2004 8 227,794.75
2005 8 236,012.61
2006 22 537,356.93
Total 668 $9,839,963.09

*Projected Payments:  Payments could be made in the time periods indicated.  Several time/work variables can affect the actual payment dates

Payment History
Projected Payments*

Staff Services Division
Real Estate Recovery Trust Account No. 971 Investments

Payments and Repayments
February 2007
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Staff Services Division
Real Estate Inspection Recovery Fund No. 0988

 February 2007

Beginning Current Cumulative Fiscal Number of Total
Balance Month Totals Year Payments Payments

Beginning Balance $ 608,282.37 $ $ 608,282.37 1991 2 $ 4,309.26
1992 0 0.00

Receipts: 1993 2 15,000.00
Licensees' Remittances to Recovery Fund 3,100.00 1994 5 31,473.40
Interest Realized 2,824.32 1995 4 25,668.83
Repayments 0.00 1996 2 7,500.00
Administrative Penalties 0.00 1997 1 7,500.00

$ 5,924.32 1998 4 30,000.00
1999 1 7,500.00

Disbursements: 2000 6 45,000.00
Payments from Recovery Fund $ 0.00 2001 0 0.00
Cash Transfer to General Revenue 0.00 2002 2 15,000.00
Rider Disbursements 0.00 2003 1 7,500.00

$ 0.00 2004 4 32,523.96
2005 5 28,567.39

Fund Balance $ 614,206.69 2006 5 49,837.11
2007 1 12,500.00

319,879.95

Investment Position:  The Fund is capable of meeting all known obligations.
Investment Compliance:  The Investment Policy of the Commission has been followed.

Karen Alexander, Investment Officer Barbara Kolb, Alternate Investment Officer

Monthly Activity Payment History

Total Received in Current Month

Total Disbursed in Current Month
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